ÚITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20916/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2016

WPC No. 3803/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. COMET IMPEX

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21045/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pretesh Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Pretesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
There will be a stay of on UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There will be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 03.05.2016 until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24759 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master