IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017

(Application for direction)

<u>IN</u>

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12345 OF 2016

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

Rajinder Arora & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 30.06.2016 until further orders.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No.20453 of 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate for the respondent has on 01.02.2017 filed application for direction which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2017 and the same is placed with appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate
 Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India,
 New Delhi.
- 2. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate Chamber No. 410, Supreme Court Lawyers Chambers Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR