SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9317/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGWATI COMPONENTS MFG CO.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH

C.A. No. 10739/2016

SLP(C) No. 33541-33544/2016

C.A. No. 430/2017

Date: 07/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Khairati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 9317/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks. Ld. Counsel for the respondent shall also file the counter affidavit within the same period. List again on 10.07.2017.

Contd...2/-

C.A. No. 10739/2016

Parties may file statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

2 -

SLP(C) No. 33541-33544/2016

Served respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent Nos.9 and 10 have been received back with the postal remarks "Insufficient Address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 9 and 10 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

As per the tracking report respondent no.8 has "left India". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks in compliance with the rules governing the subject.

List again on 10.07.2017.

C.A. No.430/2017

File not received.

List again on 10.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar