SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8749 OF 2016

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CORTEL INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9313/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9406/2016 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 9315/2016 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 9317/2016 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

C.A. No. 10012/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10739/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10422/2016 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2016 and IA No.7498/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 10421/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10952/2016 (XIV)

Date: 23-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<u>SLP (C) Nos. 8749, 9313, 9315, 10012, 10421, 10422 and 10739 of 2016</u>

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for payment of deficit course fees.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)