## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20453/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANGALI IMPEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report for Directions in Civil Appeal Nos. 8749, 9313, 9406, 9315, 9317, 10012, 10739, 10422, 10421, 10952 of 2016 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

WITH

C.A. No. 8749/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9313/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9406/2016 (XIV) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 9315/2016 (XIV) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 9317/2016 (XIV) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

C.A. No. 10012/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10739/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10422/2016 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2016 and IA No.7498/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 10421/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10952/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 31116/2018 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.155223/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

## [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. K. Meyyappan, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Hetvi Mota, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed deficit court fees.

List the matters in due course.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER