## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s).6142/2019** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANGALI IMPEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IN C.A. NOS. 6142/2019 AND 6248 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER FOR ORDERS )

WITH

C.A. No. 6161/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6160/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6159/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6157/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6158/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6153/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6149-6152/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6143/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6248/2019 (XIV-A)

Date: 17-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. Nos.6142/2019 and 6248/2019

I.A. No.175281 of 2019 is not opposed and having regard to the submissions made, is allowed. The Amended Memo of Parties filed with the Application as Annexure A-8 is taken on record and be substituted in place of the existing Memo of Parties.

Office to proceed with the listing of the matter before Court.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER