

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23918/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2021 in WPMD No. 8581/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras At Madurai)

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET LUBRICANTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117261/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117265/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
 Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Monica Benjamin Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1513 of 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)