## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 5124/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2022 in DBCWP No. 5980/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHENDER KUMAR SETHIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42791/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Await the outcome of the R.P.(C) No. 400 of 2021.

List after eight weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)